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Quarter
Return Rnk

One Year
Return Rnk

Three Years
Return Rnk

Five Years
Return Rnk

YTD
Return Rnk

Total
Total Segment Return
TOTAL FUND -5.7 -25.3 -5.5 1.049 45 36 24-5.7 49
TOTAL FUND - NET -5.7 -25.5 -5.8 0.751 47 41 33-5.7 51
TOTAL FUND W OVERLAY -5.7 -25.550 47-5.7 50

Policy Index
POLICY INDEX -7.8 -27.5 -6.8 -0.684 65 60 67-7.8 84

Domestic Equity
Equity Segment Return
TOTAL U.S. EQUITY -10.9 -36.7 -14.4 -4.756 42 61 69-10.9 56
RUSSELL 3000 INDEX -10.8 -38.2 -13.6 -4.6-10.8

International Equity
International Equity Segment Return
TOTAL FOREIGN EQUITY -10.5 -43.0 -10.9 -0.225 35 29 48-10.5 25
MSCI ACWI ex U.S. GROSS -10.6 -46.2 -12.8 -0.2-10.6
MSCI EAFE INDEX -13.9 -46.2 -14.1 -1.7-13.9
MSCI EMER MKTS FREE 1.0 -46.9 -7.9 6.21.0

Domestic Fixed Income
Fixed Income Segment Return
TOTAL U.S. FIXED 0.9 -0.7 3.4 2.941 52 60 620.9 41
BC AGGREGATE INDEX 0.1 3.1 5.8 4.10.1

Global Fixed Income
Global Fixed Income Segment Return
TOTAL GLOBAL FIXED -2.0 -22.9 -2.2 -0.645 98 95 94-2.0 45
JPM GLOBAL GBI T/U -4.7 -2.6 7.9 4.8-4.7

Real Estate
Real Estate Segment Return
TOTAL REALTY -8.6 -16.2 3.6 12.149 45 41 23-8.6 49
NCREIF PROPERTY INDEX -7.3 -14.7 4.2 9.4-7.3

Alternative Investments
Alternative Investments Segment Return
TOTAL ALT. INV -3.0 -21.3 0.0 8.8-3.0
S & P 500 + 4.47% -9.9 -35.0 -9.0 -0.4-9.9

Cash
Cash Segment Return
TOTAL CASH 0.2 2.1 4.1 3.536 25 27 360.2 36
90-DAY T-BILLS 0.1 1.2 3.6 3.20.1

Alternative Investments
$ 117,166

5.8%
Cash

$ 13,638
0.7%

Equity
$ 643,187

31.8%

Fixed Income
$ 775,379

38.4%

Global Fixed Income
$ 62,966

3.1%

International Equity
$ 328,537

16.3%

Real Estate
$ 79,922

4.0%

 

Market Value $ 2,020,795

Asset Allocation By Style - (000's)
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Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association
Executive Summary Period Ending:  March 31, 2009

Policy Index: 38% Russell 3000 Index, 30% BC Aggregate Index, 18% MSCI EAFE Index, 11% Russell 3000 Index + 250 BP, 3% JPM Global Govt Bond Index.

Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System 1



Domestic Equity

Equity Large Cap
S & P 500 FLAGSHIP -11.0 -38.0 -13.0 -4.751 54 51 63 -4.7 03/23/04-11.0 51

S & P 500 INDEX -11.0 -38.1 -13.1 -4.855 65 54 76 -4.8 03/23/04-11.0 55

Equity Large Cap Growth
INTECH S&P BARRA -5.3 -29.7 -10.858 11 41 -3.7 06/30/04-5.3 58

S & P CITI GROWTH INDEX -6.2 -32.4 -10.468 30 29 -5.3 06/30/04-6.2 68

RUSSELL 1000G FUND -4.2 -34.345 48 -37.5 04/01/08-4.2 45

RUSSELL 1000 GROWTH INDEX -4.1 -34.345 48 -37.6 04/01/08-4.1 45

Equity Large Cap Value
ARONSON PARTNERS -14.0 -35.7 -13.8 -3.449 14 33 29 7.7 12/04/95-14.0 49

RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDEX -16.8 -42.4 -15.4 -4.992 60 57 58 4.6 12/04/95-16.8 92

WELLINGTON -12.4 -40.8 -15.3 -4.731 47 56 54 -0.4 04/30/00-12.4 31

RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDEX -16.8 -42.4 -15.4 -4.992 60 57 58 -1.2 04/30/00-16.8 92

Equity Small Cap Growth
KALMAR MANAGEMENT -7.4 -34.9 -14.132 40 36 -5.3 11/30/04-7.4 32

RUSSELL 2000 GROWTH INDEX -9.7 -36.4 -16.265 50 58 -6.8 11/30/04-9.7 65

Equity Small Cap Value
BRANDYWINE -19.6 -41.5 -18.6 -7.080 71 72 76 6.4 08/21/95-19.6 80

RUSSELL 2000 VALUE INDEX -19.6 -38.9 -17.5 -5.380 56 62 49 6.3 08/21/95-19.6 80

International Equity

Emerging Markets Equity
MONDRIAN INVESTMENT 0.2 -42.2 -6.025 20 21 -1.2 11/07/050.2 25

MSCI EMER MKTS FREE 1.0 -46.9 -7.919 48 45 -2.2 11/07/051.0 19

International Equity
FRANKLIN -15.0 -43.9 -11.7 -1.176 41 38 68 4.4 08/01/94-15.0 76

MSCI EAFE INDEX -13.9 -46.2 -14.1 -1.760 59 68 79 2.3 08/01/94-13.9 60

OECHSLE INT'L -14.8 -42.6 -13.974 33 65 -8.7 11/22/05-14.8 74

MSCI EAFE INDEX -13.9 -46.2 -14.160 59 68 -9.5 11/22/05-13.9 60

Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association
Executive Summary (Domestic Equity & Intl Equity) Period Ending:  March 31, 2009

Quarter
Rtn Rnk

One Yr
Rtn Rnk

Three Yrs
Rtn Rnk

Five Yrs
Rtn Rnk

Since Incep
Rtn Date

YTD
Rtn Rnk

Inception returns for benchmarks were calculated to the nearest full month. Return greater than 1 year are annualized.  Artisan was liquidated in November 08.
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FRANKLIN
$ 129,793

13.4%

ARONSON PARTNERS
$ 118,715

12.2%

INTECH S&P BARRA
$ 107,080

11.0%

MONDRIAN INVESTMENT
$ 103,534

10.7%

S & P 500 FLAGSHIP
$ 100,277

10.3%

WELLINGTON
$ 97,771

10.1%

OECHSLE INT 'L
$ 95,211

9.8%
KALMAR MANAGEMENT

$ 76,632
7.9%

BRANDYWINE
$ 74,623

7.7%

RUSSELL 1000G FUND
$ 68,089

7.0%

Market Value $ 971,724

Asset Allocation By Manager - (000's)



Domestic Fixed Income

Fixed Income

BLACKROCK 0.9 -2.3 3.242 57 61 3.5 06/25/040.9 42

BC AGGREGATE INDEX 0.1 3.1 5.8 4.166 26 30 35 4.9 06/25/040.1 66

BRADFORD 1.3 4.1 5.4 4.233 21 37 32 6.5 05/21/961.3 33

BC AGGREGATE INDEX 0.1 3.1 5.8 4.166 26 30 35 6.2 05/21/960.1 66

LOOMIS SAYLES -0.4 0.7 5.1 4.076 45 42 40 4.1 07/05/01-0.4 76

BC AGGREGATE INDEX 0.1 3.1 5.8 4.166 26 30 35 5.3 07/05/010.1 66

TIPS INDEX FUND 0.0 94 0.0 02/27/090.0 94

BC US TIPS INDEX 5.5 -2.0 5.7 4.113 17 13 3 0.0 02/27/095.5 13

WESTERN ASSET MGMT 0.2 -6.0 0.469 84 89 0.7 05/05/050.2 69

BC AGGREGATE INDEX 0.1 3.1 5.8 4.173 29 38 44 4.4 05/05/050.1 73

Global Fixed Income

Global Fixed Income

GRANTHAM -2.0 -22.8 -1.2 -0.145 98 91 90 3.7 03/31/99-2.0 45

JPM GLOBAL GBI T/U -4.7 -2.6 7.9 4.876 20 15 27 5.8 03/31/99-4.7 76

Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association
Executive Summary (Domestic & Global Fixed Income) Period Ending:  March 31, 2009

Quarter
Rtn Rnk

One Yr
Rtn Rnk

Three Yrs
Rtn Rnk

Five Yrs
Rtn Rnk

Since Incep
Rtn Date

YTD
Rtn Rnk

Inception returns for benchmarks calculated to the nearest full month. Returns greater than 1 year are annualized.  Grantham Global Fixed Income includes SPV I (Special Purpose Vehicle) performance and as a result, performance may not exactly reflect what has been
reported by the manager.
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BLACKROCK
$ 224,280

26.8%

WESTERN ASSET MGMT
$ 197,547

23.6%

LOOMIS SAYLES
$ 155,768

18.6%

BRADFORD
$ 152,384

18.2%

GRANTHAM 
$ 62,966

7.5% TIPS INDEX FUND
$ 45,400

5.4%

Market Value $ 838,345

Asset Allocation By Manager - (000's)
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32.15%

6.14%

12.54%
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8.12%

3.12%

37.53%

15.67%

2.32%

5.80%

3.96%

31.62%

TOTAL FUND Total Funds - Public Funds Universe

Segment Market Value Allocation Segment Allocation

Total Funds - Public Funds UniverseTOTAL FUND 

638,890 31.62%Equity 33.98%Equity
316,714 15.67%International Equity 12.54%International Equity
758,335 37.53%Fixed Income 32.15%Fixed Income

62,966 3.12%Global Fixed Income Global Fixed Income
79,922 3.96%Real Estate 6.14%Real Estate

117,166 5.80%Alternative Investments 8.12%Alternative Investments
46,803 2.32%Cash 2.79%Cash

Total: 2,020,795 100.00%

Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association
Asset Allocation: Total Fund vs. Universe Median Period Ending:  March 31, 2009

Note: All Values are expressed in thousands.
Wurts & Associates Performance Measurement System 4

 Figures above represent the median allocation for those plans that are invested in the respective asset class



Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association
   Alternative Investments Period Ending: March 31, 2009

Data as of March 31, 2009
Total Capital Capital Market Distrib./ Tot. Value/ (IRR)

Inception Vintage Commitment Called Returned Values Paid-In Paid-In Since
Date Year Alternative Investment - Illiquid (000's) (000's) (000's) (000's) (DPI) (TVPI) Inception

05/15/99 1999 BCI Growth V, L.P.* $20,000 $18,948 $6,769 $3,422 0.4 0.5 -7.1%
06/27/97 1997 Blackstone III $15,000 $15,387 $15,462 $3,040 1.0 1.2 16.7%
11/11/02 2002 Blackstone IV $20,000 $17,994 $19,200 $13,667 1.1 1.8 54.0%
12/01/01 - Blackstone Alternative Asset $10,000 $10,000 $0 $13,104 0.0 1.3 N/A
10/23/07 2007 Hamilton Lane $70,000 $26,600 $0 $25,188 0.0 0.9 -5.9%
06/23/00 2000 Landmark Equity X, L.P. $20,000 $18,854 $17,654 $5,213 0.9 1.2 5.1%
12/12/01 2002 Lone Star Fund IV $20,000 $19,045 $29,255 $10,986 1.5 2.1 32.1%
12/22/99 1999 New Mountain Partners, L.P.* $20,000 $19,156 $19,889 $6,275 1.0 1.4 14.0%
11/31/07 2007 New Mountain Partners III* $15,000 $3,216 $302 $2,619 0.1 0.9 -16.3%
05/29/98 1998 TCW Shop III* $15,000 $15,000 $14,588 $1,899 1.0 1.1 1.8%
02/27/02 2002 TCW Shop IV $15,000 $23,756 $18,587 $5,685 0.8 1.0 1.4%
06/26/98 1998 WP Equity Partners, L.P. $20,000 $20,000 $26,227 $3,275 1.3 1.5 9.1%
08/31/01 2001 WP Private Equity VIII, L.P. $25,000 $25,000 $20,383 $17,414 0.8 1.5 12.0%
10/05/07 2007 WP Private Equity X, L.P. $25,000 $8,375 $20 $5,377 0.0 0.6 -40.1%

Total Alt. Investment - Illiquid $310,000 $241,332 $188,335 $117,166

Total Alternative Investment $117,166

% of Total Fund (Market Value) 5.8%

Wurts & Associates 5 Performance Measurement System

*IRR for BCI & TCW III as of 12/31/08.  Data for New Mountain investments as of 12/31/08.



Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association
   Real Estate Period Ending: March 31, 2009

Data as of March 31, 2009
Contributions Distributions Market One One Three Five (IRR)

Inception Values Quarter Year Years Years Since
Date Real Estate (000's) (000's) (000's) Return Return Return Return Inception

10/01/07 INVESCO $80,000 $2,886 $66,521 -9.9 -15.1 NA NA NA
05/27/99 JER II $20,698 $30,809 $908 0.2 -34.3 -2.4 12.5 10.9%
04/12/89 JMB V $10,000 $17,831 $9 -0.5 1.1 -0.6 10.4 NA
06/06/86 Sentinel $7,500 $2,869 $3,580 -10.1 -24.8 -5.2 2.9 NA
04/15/99 TA Realty V $20,000 $30,949 $8,905 2.0 -17.7 5.0 11.0 11.4%

Total Real Estate $138,198 $85,343 $79,922

Total Real Estate $79,922

% of Total Fund (Market Value) 4.0%
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